11-02-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ 102873133 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of raterus and trauemains. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Biogen, Inc. Biogen Idec MA, Inc. Name: Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General partnership Street Limited Partnership Address: 14 Cambridge Center Corporation - State Massachusetts City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02142 Other_ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: General partnership___ Assignment Merger Limited Partnership____ Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State Massachusetts Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Effective Date November 13, 2003 representative designation is attached \(\bigcup \text{Yes} \(\bigcup \) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>76496578;</u> 76493833; 76493836; 76493829; 76512226; 76440195; 76466121; 76466120; 76435183; 76435182 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Ct. #79 10-20-2004 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applicat concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..... Name: <u>Jay K. Meadway, Esquire</u> Internal Address: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$265.00 11/01/2004 00000206 020755 76496578 40.00 DA 225.00 DA **Enclosed** 02 FC:8522 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 8. Deposit account number: 02-0755 City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7599 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay K. Meadway October 19, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: A #1931884 v1

N

Examiner

Name Approved

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

021

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

we, Michael F. Phelps	***XXXXXX/*Vice President,
andAnne Marie Cook	, *Šřěř* / *Assistant Clerk,
of Blogen, Inc.	
(Exact name of corporation)	
located at 15 Cambridge Center, Cambidge, MA 02142	
(Street address of corporation in Massac	thusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	
(Number thuse articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 be	ing umended)
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on Novembe	r 13 , 20 <u>03 ,</u> by vote of:
1000 shares of Common Stock of 1000	shares outstanding,
(type, class & series, if any)	Sitates outstationing,
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
(MONEX MARX ACMEX (MONE)	
<u> </u>	<u>XXXX</u> XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
(enthety as selefoith roe	
imbeing at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to v 以此代表的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的文章的	
*Delete the inapplicable words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions to only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to only of separate 8 to low a carbon with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to	ball be set fortb on one side more than one article may be

7

P.C.

15@emen 4/5/00

•	(y authorized is:		+		
	•				
WITHOU	JT PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			
Preferred:		Preferred:			
ange the total a	authorized to:				
WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		<u> </u>	WITH PAR VALUE STO		
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			
		//			
Preferred:		Preferred			
			·		

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of I entirety as set forth below:	Biogen, Inc. is hereby amen	ded to read in its
The exact name of the Cor	poration is Biogen Idec MA,	nc.
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in w date.	accordance with the vote adopting	g the amendment, a later
Later effective date: N/A		
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 13 th	day of November	, 2003,
Janes of Ag	Michael F. Phelps	, "President / "Vice President,
Que Mais Cook	Anne Marie Cook	, * čič:X ./ *Assistant Clerk.
*Delete the inapplicable words.		
•		

5/01205/2

860173

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ \(\sum_{\text{having been paid}} \) having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this \(\sum_{\text{hav}} \) day of \(\sum_{\text{hav}} \) and \(\sum_{\text{hav}} \) \(\sum_{\text{hav}} \)		
Offler Transing Solicit WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN	03 HOV 13 FR 1: 34	SECRETARY OF STATE RECEIVED
Secretary of the Commonwealth		
	FRANCIS	Boles
Louis A. Goodman		
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP		
One Beacon Street, Boston, MA 02108		
Telephone: (617) 573-4800	•	
Email: LGoodman@Skadden.com		
A copy this filing will be available on-line at www.state.ma.us/sec/cor		

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6A)



-1. Exact name of corporation: Biogen Idec MA Inc. 2. Document to be corrected: Articles of Amendment 3. The above mentioned document was filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth on November 13 4. Please state the inaccuracy or defect in said document: The address of the corporation was reported as follows: 15 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142 5. Please state corrected version of the document: The address of the corporation should be as follows: 14 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142 200400106 Note: This correction should be signed by the person(s) required by law to sign the original document. SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 20th day of February

Notes Af the inaccuracy or defect to be corrected is not apparent on the face of the document, minutes of the meeting substantiating the error must be filed with the certificate. Additional information may be provided on separate 8 1/2 x 11

sheets of white paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch.

MA016 - 12/26/00 C T System Online

ent P.C.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0712

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
76496578	CERTINJECT
76493833	DIRECTDOSE
76493836	FLOJECT
76493829	INVISIJECT
76512226	INVISIJECT (Stylized)
76440195	LEARN MORE. LIVE BETTER.
76466121	PSORIASIS SUPPORT
76466120	PSORIASIS SUPPORT and Design
76435183	STEP INTO MY SKIN
76435182	STEP INTO MY SKIN and Design

L_A #1931876 v1

RECORDED: 10/20/2004